



EXPLODED VIEW & PARTS LIST

MODELS 2100B, AM77 .177 Caliber (4.5mm) Pneumatic Airgun



Also includes information on models 7-AM77 & AM77XDK

Manufacture Start Dates:
2100B (01/01/94), AM77 (2/19/03)

Last Update 3/14/11

CROSMAN CORPORATION
7629 ROUTES 5 & 20
BLOOMFIELD, NY 14469
Phone: 1-800-724-7486
Parts Order Fax: 585-657-5405
www.crosman.com

- This EVP and parts list is intended to be an informational guide in ordering parts. It is not instructional material and we therefore assume no responsibility for those who use the same without proper factory training.
- Please order by part number and description.
- Check or money order for the total price must accompany the order.
- For current prices contact Crosman Corporation at 1-800-724-7486 or visit our website www.crosman.com

PARTS LIST FOR MODELS 2100B & AM77

Manufacture Start Dates: 2100B (01/01/94), AM77 (2/19/03)

	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	66-201	Front Sight Assembly	1
2	766F100	Barrel Housing (2100)	1
	AM77-100	Barrel Housing (AM77)	
3	766C005	Band, Barrel, R.H.	1
4	766A047	Screw, 4-40 Mach Rnd 1.125	1
5	766C101	Barrel, .177cal	1
6	766-126	Nut, Hex 4-40 Mach	1
7	766C004	Band, Barrel L.H.	1
8	262A200	Rear Sight	1
9	66-032	Screw, Barrel Guide	2
10	766-107	Elevator, Sight	1
11	2100B001	Receiver, Left Hand (2100)	1
	AM77-001	Receiver, Left Hand (AM77)	
12	766A094	Detent	1
13	2100-014	Knob, Bolt	1
14	766-023	Pin, Dwl .156DIA .907	2
15	766-079	Washer, Spr .237 .190 .025	1
16	766-017	Interlock	1
17	766-044	Pin, Dwl .125DIA .937	1
18	766B025	Sear	1
19	766-091	Spring, Cmprsn .026 MUW .824	1
20	2100-015	Spring, Cmprsn .018 MUW .50	1
21	2100B018	Bolt Assembly	1
22	2100-005	Barrel Support	1
23	760A027	Screw, 10-32 MACH HEX SET.187	1
24	766A020	Spring, Cmprsn .015 MUW .218	1
25	766-019	BB Detent	1
26	766-021	BB Pusher	1
27	766-041	Spring, Cmprsn .012 MUW 3.500	1
28	766-113	Magazine	1
29	2100-038	Striker Assembly	1
30	2200A032	Spring, Cmprsn .035 MUW 2.311	1
31	766-030	Tube Plug	1
32	766-024	Spring, Trsn .040MUW 1.13/.750	1
33	766-022	Trigger	1
34	766A011	Grip Cap	1
35	2100-025	Stock Assembly (2100)	1
	AM77-025	Stock Assembly (AM77)	
36	766-125	Pump Guide Stop	1
37	766-127	Pin, Roll .226DIA .88	1
38	2200C009	Pump Tube (2100, AM77XDK)	1
	AM77-009	Pump Tube (AM77)	
39	101-033	Pin, Dwl .19 DIA .600	1

	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY
40	2200-075	Pump Rod	1
41	760-140	Pump Cup	1
42	2200K021	Valve Assembly	1
42A	2200A035	O-Ring, Seal .630 .424 .103	1
42B	766B031	Valve, Check Body	1
42C	130-034	O-Ring, Seal .504.364.070	1
42D	760-147	Valve, Check	1
42E	788-061	Spring, Cmprsn .042 MUW .790	1
42F	2100-042	Stem Assembly	1
42G	2200F017	Valve Body	1
43	AM77-036	Breech Gasket	1
44	2200B013	Lever/Link Assembly	1
45	760A106	Forearm Pin	2
46	2100-026	Forearm (2100)	1
	2100SB-003	Forearm (AM77)	
47	766-045	Screw, 8-32 Slftpng Oval 1.13	3
48	2100A016	Safety	1
49	2100B002	Receiver, Right Hand (2100)	1
	AM77-002	Receiver, Right Hand (AM77)	

2100B UNIQUE PARTS

2	766F100	Barrel Housing	1
11	2100B001	Receiver, Left Hand	1
35	2100-025	Stock Assembly	1
38	2200C009	Pump Tube	1
46	2100-026	Forearm	1
49	2100B002	Receiver, Right Hand	1

AM77 UNIQUE PARTS

2	AM77-100	Barrel Housing	1
11	AM77-001	Receiver, Left Hand	1
35	AM77-025	Stock Assembly	1
38	AM77-009	Pump Tube	1
46	2100SB-003	Forearm	1
49	AM77-002	Receiver, Right Hand	1

7-AM77 (Same as AM77 except)

42	7100B010	Valve Assembly	1
42G	7100B007	Valve Body	1
43	66-037	Washer	1

AM77XDK (Same as AM77 except)

35	AM77XDK-025	Stock Assembly	1
38	2200C009	Pump Tube	1

MODELS 2100B & AM77

